

## New Haven Democracy Fund "To ensure that all the citizens of New Haven have a fair and meaningful opportunity to participate in the election of mayor." New Haven Code of General Ordinances, Charpter 2, Article XI, §2-821 • Established in 2007 • democracyfund@newhavenct.net



## DEMOCRACY FUND BOARD MEETING

6:15pm Wednesday February 19, 2020

New Haven City Hall - 165 Church Street

Second Floor, Conference Room 2

New Haven Democracy Fund Board:

Sergio Rodriguez, Chair

James O'Connell

William Wynn

Aaron Goode

(Three Seats Vacant)

Democracy Fund Administrator: Alyson Heimer

## AGENDA:

- 1. Call to Order & Attendance
- 2. Approval of prior minutes (January 2020)
- 3. Administrator's Report
  - a. Financial Update
  - b. Legislative Update
- 4. Report from the Chair
- 5. Public Comment
- 6. New Business